

Sree Gokulam Medical College & Research Foundation

(A Unit of Foundation of Non-Resident Indians)

Approved by National Medical Commission, Affiliated to Kerala University of Health Sciences
Accredited by NABH & NABL

Policy Number: SGMC/Acad. Pol/049/2020

Category: General

Content: Substance free campus

Effective Date: 01.08.2020

Inquiries: Office of the Principal,

Sree Gokulam Medical College & Research Foundation

Venjaramoodu, Thiruvananthapuram

Tele: 0472 - 3041234 - 2405

Signed by:

Dean Emeritus

Principal

TRIVANDRUM Pin: 695607



Sree Gokulam Medical College & Research Foundation

(A Unit of Foundation of Non-Resident Indians)

Approved by National Medical Commission, Affiliated to Kerala University of Health Sciences
Accredited by NABH & NABL

Substance Free Campus

Statement of Purpose

The Institution is committed to the safety of all its members and creating a safe environment on the campus.

Policy

Consuming or hoarding alcohol, recreational drugs, and any other contraband is strictly prohibited in the campus. Anyone caught indulging in these activities shall be subjected to sanctions under the code of conduct and shall face disciplinary action.

There shall be no sale or advertisements of the prohibited substances on the campus.

Applies to:

All the members of the institution.

Prepared by	Reviewed by	Approved by
Dr Mamata Chimmalgi Professor of Anatomy, IQAC Coordinator	Dr P Chandramohan Dean	Dr K K Manojan Director
Policy Number	Effective Date	Validity
SGMC/Acad.Pol/049/2020	01.08.2020	5 years